

CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

DEPARTMENT OF EXCISE AND LICENSE

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR 201 West Colfax Avenue, Dept. 206 Denver, Colorado 80202

April 27, 2011

Re: Innovative Group, Inc. d/b/a Capitol Heights Pharmacy 1200 Madison Street Denver, Colorado 80206

Dear Neighborhood Organization:

Please be advised that an application for a transfer of ownership has been filed with this department regarding a liquor license establishment in your neighborhood. Please review the attached document for information regarding this change.

Objections to this transfer <u>must</u> be based only on the character and reputation of the applicant. Secondly, all objections to this application must be registered with the Director of Excise and Licenses at 201 West Colfax Avenue, Department 206, Denver, Colorado 80202- by the close of business twenty (20) calendar days from the date of this letter.

To review this application for a transfer of ownership, please visit the Department of Excise & Licenses at 201 West Colfax Avenue, Department #206, between the hours of 8:00 am and 4:00 pm.

Sincerely,

Daniel R. Roberts Director, Excise and Licenses

cc: Councilwoman Jeanne Robb Division Chief of Patrol David Quinones Inter-Neighborhood Cooperation Capitol Hill United Neighborhoods, Inc. Congress Park Neighbors, Inc. Neighborhood Advisory Committee to the Botanic Gardens DR 8404 (05/07/09) Page 1 COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE LIQUOR ENFORCEMENT DIVISION DENVER CO 80261

· * .

. A LADARMAN

COLORADO LIQUOR RETAIL LICENSE APPLICATION

21

				······						
	ICENSE 🛛 1	RANSI	ER OF O	WNERSHIP			WAL			
ALL ANSWE APPLICANT	RS MUST BE PRI MUST CHECK TH				RITTEN					
I . LOCAL LICE	NSE FEE \$									
1. Applicant is ap	OULD OBTAIN A C	OPY OF	THE COLOR	ADO LIQUOR /	ND BEER CODE	(Call 303	-370-2165)	·····		
Corporat	ion							vidual		
Partnersl	nip (includes Limi	ted Liat	ility and Hu	usband and V	Vife Partnership	os)	Ass	ociation or	ty Company ⁻ Other	
2. Applicant If an INNOVATIVE	LLC, name of LLC; GROUP INC	if partne	rship, at leas	st 2 partner's na	ames; if corporati	on, name	of corporation	Fein Num		
2a. Trade Name of	2a. Trade Name of Establishment (DBA) CAPITOL HEIGHTS PHARMACY				State Sales Ta			27-5057286 Business Telephone		
3. Address of Prer			of premises	0/2012			221-0000 303-388-3679			
1200 MADISC	N ST.			<i></i>						
City DENVER				County DENVER			State ZIP Code			
4. Mailing Address	(Number and Stree	et)		City or Town			CO State	21P Code		
1200 MADISC 5. If the premises of			ar licenso	DENVER ou MUST answer the following question			со			
Fresent frade Name	of Establishment (i	DBA)	a noense, yc	Present State 41-58544			lass of License	Present Fy	piration Date	
LIAB SECTION	CAPITOL HEIGHTS PHARMACY					Ĺ	DS		2012	
2300 🗌 Applicatio	n Fee for New Lice	nse						LIC	UOR LICENSE FEES	
	n Fee for New Lice	nse -			1900 LI Resor	t Comple	x License (Count	'v)	\$500.00 \$500.00	
2310 🛛 Applicatio	n Fee for Transfer		••••••	\$1,025.00		Jcense ((City)	¢	75.00 X Total 308.75	
				1991 [_] Club Licen 2010 [_] Tavern Lic			e (County)			
LIAB SECTION B LIQUOR L 1905 Retail Gaming Tavern License (City) 1006				CENSE FEES	2011 LI Lavern License (County)					
1906 📋 Retail Gar	ning Lavern License	e (Count	v)	\$500.00	2012 Manager Registration - Tavern \$ 75.00 2020 Arts License (City) \$308.75					
1940 E Retail Liquor Store License (City)				\$227.50	2021 Arts License (County) \$308.75				308 75	
1941 Li Retail Liquor Store License (County)				\$312.50	2030 Racetrack License (City)				500.00	
1950				\$312 50	2040 Optional Premises License (City) \$500.00				500.00	
Beer and wine License (City)				\$351.25	2041 Uptional Premises License (County) \$500.00				500.00	
Beer and Wine License (County)				\$436.25	2045 Vintners Restaurant License (City) \$750.00				750.00	
1970 Hotel and Restaurant License (City) 1971 Hotel and Restaurant License (County)				\$500.00	2046 Vintners Restaurant License (County) Vintners \$750.00 2220 Add Optional Premises to H & R				750.00	
1975 Brew Pub License (City)				\$750.00					25.00 X Total	
Brew Publ	License (County)			\$750.00	2375 🗌 Master	File Back	ground	\$2	250.00 X Total	
Hotel and I	Restaurant License	w/opt pro	emises (Citv	0 \$500.00						
1983 🗌 Manager R	Restaurant License egistration - H & R	•••••••		\$ 75.00						
	DO NO	T WRIT	E IN THIS S			FREVE	NUE USE ONLY			
County City Industr		ustry Type		ORMATION se Account Number		Liability	License Issued Through			
							FROM		(Expiration Date) TO	
State 750 (000)	City			ounty	Managers F	lea				
-750 (999) 2180-100 (999)		2190-1	2190-100 (999)			777777777777777	777777777777777777777777777777777777777			
Cash Fund	New License									
2300-100 (999)				Cash Fund Transfer License 2310-100 (999)			TOTAL			

DR 8404 (05/07/09) Page 4

e - - .

CENERAL PARTNERS, J	IN THE APPLIC	G MEMBERS. In ad CANT. ALL PERSOI	d liability company, applicant mus dition applicant must list any stoc NS LISTED BELOW must also atta	kholders nartne	re or momh	nore with C	OWNER- record),	
NAME		HOME ADDRES	SS, CITY & STATE	DOB	POSIT	ION %	ON % OWNED	
VIKAS DHANI	KER		lalillow St.	09/03/-		siden		
		Denver,	LO -80238					
ANURADHA S	INGH	3446, INII	low St. De mer, C	0 04/14/-	17 Sec	creberg	55,	
		80238				//		
*If total ownership percentage	disclosed here d	ooes not total 100%	applicant must check this box					
Applicant affirms that no i	individual other ti	han these disclosed	herein, owns 10% or more of the a	pplicant				
	Cert. of Incorp. Partnership Agre	Cert. of Goo eement (General or I Articles of Organizati y of agreements cre		/ife partnership (reign company)	🗌 Оре			
		I	OF APPLICANT					
REPORT AND APPROVAL OF LOC			ident		<u> </u>	05/1	.1	
ate application filed with local	authority		Date of local authority hearing (than 30 days from date of applic	for new license ation 12-47-311	applicants; (1)) C.R.S.	; cannot b	e less	
THE LOCAL LICENSING AUTH	ORITY HEREB							
That each person required to file	DR 8404-I (Indi	vidual History Recor				Yes	s No	
Been subject to background i	investigation inc			••••••		······ Ц		
			heck for outstanding warrants					
compliance with, and aware of, li	ucted, or intends quor code provis	to conduct, an insp ions affecting their c	ection of the proposed premises to lass of license	ensure that the	applicant is	in		
Check One)								
Date of Inspection or Anticipa Upon approval of state licens								
The foregoing application has We do report that such license,	been examined if granted, will m	ieet the reasonable	business to be conducted, and cl requirements of the neighborhoo C.R.S. THEREFORE, THIS APP	d and the desire	es of the adu	ult inhabita	tory. ants,	
cal Licensing Authority for			Telephone Number		TOWN, CITY COUNTY			
gnature		Title		Date				
gnature (attest)		Title		Date				